Doc#. 1500847082 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording fetura To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C.

Ann: Recording Depurtinent

12700 Park Central Trive Suwite 850
Dallas, Texas 75251

Prepared By:

RUTHRUHL,P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Snite 850
DaMlag, Texas 75251

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Loan No.: 1423331428

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Medification Agreement (“*Agreement™), effective this 11th  davof ‘November, 2014 ,
berween Regina Garrett, unmarried, whose address is 10738 South Perry Ave, Chicage, | llinsis 60628
. { ‘Borrower/Grantor”)
and Neighborhood Lending Servives, Inc., whose address is | Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lo’ Zurich, Iinois
60047
("Lende./Craniee”),
ameads and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrament™), ars Timely

Paymont Rewards Ridez, if any, dated December 29th, 2006 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A '
Page N/A , Instrument No. 0701742038 , which has been modified and recorded Decembes Stn,
2010 in Instroment No. 1034003022, of the Official Records of Cook Cotmty, Minois

+ and (2} the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Iastument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Sccurity Insirament and defined therein as the “Property,” located at

10732 South Perry Ave, Chicago, Nlinois 50628 ,

ILLINQIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Prgelofé



1500847082 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 1423331428

the real propesty described being set forth as follows:

LOTS 52 IN BLOCK 7 IN SFINNEY AND FLAVIN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 40 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

APN: 25-16-404-031-0000

In considerar’on of the mutual promises end agresments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anythin; t¢ the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument);

1. As of Septetaber Lat, 2014, the amount payabie under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"New Principal Balance™) is U.G, $132,515.30 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plos any interest and other amounts Gap.talized.

2, $8,197.29 of the Nev: Princinal Balance shall be deferred (“the Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay interest or make moithly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred v s the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is
$124,318.01. Interest will be charged on the Intcies Rearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
September st, 2014, Borrower promises to make v=orinly payments of principal and fnrerest of U.S, $702.24,
beginning on the st day of October, 2014, and contim'ing thaceafter on the same day of cach succeeding month
until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all acorue: | interest therson have been paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.000% will rernain ia effect until the Interest Bearing Princip<i Dalance and all accrued interest thereon have been
paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be January 1st, 2037,

i Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Princip7 Salance and any other amounts still owed
under the Nose and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date ¥o-cowet sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal 's2lance, or {iti) the new Mawrity Date.

‘4, If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender inx* apply that partial prepayment
first 1o any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepaymet. to oZaer amounts due,

3. If all or any past of the Property or any interest in the Property is not' of transferred ({or if
Borrower is not & natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrowe is sold or transieried) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by i« Secarity Instrumen,

If Lander exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleaiion. The notice
shall provide a period of not lest than 30 days from the dats the notice it delivered or mailed withiz+hich Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior () the exviration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by the Security Instroment without further nozics 3 demand
on Borrower,

"6 Bomower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Sezarity
Instrument, including without limitation, the Bomrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes,
insurance premivms, assessments, cscrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower fis obligated to
make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the specified date in paragreph No., 1 above:

(@) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sscurity Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating 1o, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where applicable,
the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as degeribed in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pageleft



1500847082 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.; 1423331428

Addendum to Note and paragraph A . of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By cxecuting this Agreement,
Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled;
and

)] all termus and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, o7 other instrurment or document that is affixed to, wholly or pantially incorporated into, oris part of, the
Note or Security Instroment and that containg any such terms and provisions as thoge referred to in (2) above.

7. Bommower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and femedies, sdpulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instroment
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument sha!l also apply to default in the making
of the modified nayments hereunder.

{b) 1)l covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrament shall
be and-remain in Fii) force and effect, excent as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the N te and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in anv we 7 impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security [ngtrument, whe'n% such rights or remedies arise thereander or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse 1o which Lendor 15 rescatly entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Fastrument are expresaly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in 6.is Agresment shall be understood or construed (0 be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security I1.strar-cat.

)] All costs and expenses incr-red by Lender in connection with thiz Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and anomey’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lencer,

() Borrower agrees to make and cx7cu'e such other documents or papers as may be necessary ot
required to effactuate the terms and conditions of this % areement which, if approved and accepted bry Lender, shall
bind and inures to the heirs, executors, administrators, ead as<ions of the Borrower.

8 If epplicable, by this paragraph, Lender s notfying Borrower thal any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligations to pay to Lender Funds for any or ali Ficrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has
been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow lteics:

9, Botrower will pay to Lender on the day payments 7. Jue under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, 2 som (the *Funds™) to navide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can aitain priovity over the Mciigage as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) pramioms for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, i7any, or any sums payable to
Lender in licu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with «e Loan Documents; and (e) any
community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires 1o be escrowes. Dase items ace called
“Bscrow Items.” Borrower shalt prompdly furaish to Lender all notices of amounts to be'p ud Gnder this paragraph.

Botrower shall pay Lender the Punds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Bomovee’s obligation to pay
the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Bommower’s obligation to pay o Leuder Punds for any or
all Escrow ltlems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Brrmower shall
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Fup. bas been
waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender recsipts evidencing such payment withlo 2uch
time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligetion 10 make such payments and to provide receipts ke’ for
all purposes be deemed 1o be o covenant ad agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrass “covenant
and agreement” is nsed in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Ttems directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise [ts rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to eny or all Escrow Iiems at any time by & notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Fimds, and in
sich amounis, that ace then required under chis parsgraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {a) sufficient vo pormit Lender 1o apply the
Funds 2t the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procadures Act {“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the
maximum amount a kender can require urkler RESPA, Lender shall estimate the smount of Funds due o the basis of

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3ol 6




1500847082 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423331428

current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise In accordance with
applicable law. :

. The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instramentality, or
entity (including Londer, if Lender is an institation whose deposits are so insurcd) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds 1o pay the Escrow Ttems no Jater than the time specified under RESPA. Lender

shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or
verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender
to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the
Funds, Lender shall not be required 1o pay Borrower any interest or camings on the Fonds, Lender and Borrower can
agree in writing. however, that inisrest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge,
an annual acecuniing of the Funds as required by RESPA,

If there i 2 surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined ynder RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds it accordance with RESPA. If there is o shortage of Punds held in escrow, as defined wnder
RESPA, Lender shail .10)ify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary (o make up tue ctortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. IF there is
a deficiency of Punds held ir. ex~row, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as requiced by
RESPA, and Borrower shall jiay to Lender the amount cecessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of a1l sy e secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall prompily refund Borrower
any Funds held by Lender.

Date
Z. (Seal)
Date -Bowrower
- (Seal)
Date . «~Bomower
(Seal)
Date —Borrower

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagedof 6



1500847082 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loen No.: 1423331428

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Swteof Iliuois 8
County of Cook ;
' On this 25th dayof November r 2014 1 before me,
[Il‘;s‘::l:]:}yaa m zg:gina Garren q \ _ CQ‘ 5 _ @ / k}'- a Notary Pablic in and for said state,

known 10 me to *2 the person who executed the within instrument, and scknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same fine the purpose therein stated.

y 228N

Type or Print Name of Notary
Notacy Public, State of___"Z L

My Cormission Bxpires: [ 21T

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (TLLINOIS) PageSof 6



1500847082 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423331428

ing Servioes, Ine, il 21z /it
o cnsig 0 -Date
§ e\‘.,aulol...?&o%‘
§F SN enoz
g i3 ali9%2
s 5= ,g,’ ) =
Soio fH yic s
cgzio~ Qi3S
RN R
2 SV S §
. - , /,4':/ !4 a-u—-g e \{b
By: ﬁ,m_ug&&_’%mﬁm\@
Robin Cofdlby i
-,
1ts: Aﬁ IM ;34:_&"31!2, e
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Srate of Tllinois §&.
§
County of Coeck )

" On this /aﬂdayof M . :r-’/ﬁ/ , before me,

Alejandrina Tarrones-Aguilar,aNotary Public in and for s2id state, personally sppeared

Robin Coffey Assistant Sccretary
of Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

known 1o me (o be the person who exccuted the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and acknor Aedged 1o me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

- ,-_. - -

Signature

"OFFICIAL SEAL* "

o Alej&ndrina Terrones-A

i otary Publio, State of [fincls
“‘My muﬂaﬂm Explres 81?12018

guilar ¢

AP

WP

*

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, Stateof__ I1linoig
My Commizsion Expires: B/7/2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (JLLINOIS)

PageGot 6



